Sons of Union Veterans of The Civil War



Office of the Commander-in-Chief

Ken L. Freshley

4287 Windsor Avenue

Willoughby, Ohio 44094

cinc@suvcw.org

General Order #2

SERIES 2013-2014

27 August 2013

Appointment of Robert E. Grim as Commanding Officer of the Sons of Veterans Reserve.

- 1. The National Military Affairs Committee has recommended that Major General Robert E. Grim, Commanding Officer of the Sons of Veterans Reserve, be reappointed as Commanding Officer of the Sons of Veterans Reserve for a term of three years.
- 2. I concur with their recommendation and hereby appoint Robert E. Grim as Commanding Officer of the Sons of Veterans Reserve, at the rank of Major General, commencing on 15 November 2013 and ending on 14 November 2016 or until properly relieved.

Ordered this 27th Day of August, 2013.

Ken L. Freshly

Ken L. Freshley

Commander-In-Chief

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

Alan Russ

Secretary, National Order,

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

